
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5341
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
AIRPORT MANAGERS
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India has divided the jobs of Airport Managers at some airports;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the AAI has assessed the performance of these Airport Managers;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether this separation of job/power is likely to be started at some other airports;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the steps proposed to be taken to ensure that Airport Managers supervise airports properly and comprehensively in passengers interest?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a)to(b): No Madam.

(c)to(d): Performance of the Airport Managers is assessed annually as well in mid-term.

(e)to(f): Does not arise.

(g): Concerned Section Heads a t the airports, Airport Director and the Regional Headquarters ensure that the Airport Managers maintain the airports in good condition.
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